OFFICE

County Mayor

Trustee

County Clerk

Register of Deeds

Road Superintendent
Assessor of Property
Administrator of Elections
Sheriff

Clerk and Master

Circuit Court Clerk

Gen. Sessions Judge
Commissioner 1st District
Commissioner 1st District
Commissioner 1st District

Commissioner 2nd District
Commissioner 3rd District
Commissioner 3rd District

Commissioner 3rd District

Commissioner 4th District
Commissioner 4th District

Commissioner 5th District
Commissioner 5th District
Commissioner 5th District

Commissioner 6th District

Commissioner 7th District
Commissioner 7th District

JOHNSON COUNTY OFFICIALS

OFFICIAL

Larry D. Potter

Lisa J. Crowder
Tammie C. Fenner
Freida May Gwinn
Darrell Reece
Matthew J. Lewis
Cheri Lipford

Mike Reece

Sherrie Fenner
Melissa Hollaway
William Bliss Hawkins
Bill Adams

Mike Taylor

David "Eugene" Campbeil

Scott Mast
Jerry Grindstaff
Christopher Pierce

Billy D. Roark

Rick Snyder
Tommy Poore

Jimmy Lowe
Steve Marshall
George Lowe

Huey Long

Gina Meade
Evelyn W. Hill

ADDRESS

4101 Cold Springs Road, Mountain City, TN 37683
2939 Cold Springs Road, Mountain City, TN 37683
5531 Hwy 67 W, Mountain City, TN 37683

2944 Fall Branch Road, Mountain City, TN 37683
2588 Bulldog Road, Trade, TN 37691

4033 Forge Creek Road, Mountain City, TN 37683
165 Walnut Street, Mountain City, TN 37683

1087 Pedro Shoun Lane, Mountain City, TN 37683
205 Dillon Road, Mountain City, TN 37683

572 Leason Gregg Road, Mountain City, TN 37683
320 Wm. Hawkins Lane, Mountain City, TN 37683
1491 Berry Branch Road, Mountain City, TN 37683
2311 Johnson Hollow Road, Mountain City, TN 37683
755 Sugar Creek Road, Laurel Bloomery, TN 37680

1628 Forge Road, Mountain City, TN 37683
1345 Stout Branch Road, Mountain City, TN 37683
1797 Lumpkin Branch Road, Mountain City, TN 37683

5235 Hwy 421 South, Mountain City, TN 37683

3404 Pine Orchard Road, Butler, TN 37640
1085 R.D. Campbell Road, Butler, TN 37640

9560 Hwy 67 W, Butler, TN 37640

727 Stage Coach Loop, Mountain City, TN 37683
8596 Hwy 67 West, Mountian City, TN 37683
794 Hwy 133, Shady Valley, TN 37688

158 Walnut Street, Mountain City, TN 37683
172 Forge Creek Road, Mountain City, TN 37683

PHONE#

423-727-9717
423-727-9062
423-727-5412
423-727-7841
423-727-7851
423-727-4804
423-727-8592
423-727-4783
423-727-7853
423-727-9012
423-727-8727
423-727-7369
423-727-8100
423-727-8054

423-727-5585
423-727-4415
423-727-9480

423-727-5036

423-768-2887
423-768-3639

423-727-6843
423-727-3035
423-727-8391
423-739-5350

423-727-5379
423-727-4450



OFFICE
School Board 1st District

School Board 2nd District
School Board 2nd District

School Board 3rd District
School Board 3rd District

Constable 1st District

Constable 2nd District
Constable 2nd District

Constable 3rd District
Constable 3rd District

Mayor

Alderman
Alderman
Alderman
Alderman
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OFFICIAL
Howard Carlton

Michael P. Payne
Jo Ann Matheson Reece

Kevin Long
Kenneth Gregg

James Brown

Norman E. Miller

Ben Price

Ray Lunceford
Dave Quave

ADDRESS
639 Mink Hills Road, Mountain City, TN 37683

6625 Forge Creek Road, Mountain City, TN 37683
129 Poplar Street, Mountain City, TN 37683

253 David Blevins Road, Shady Valley, TN 37688
499 Spear Branch Road, Mountain City, TN 37683

1018 Jenkins Hollow Road, Mountain City, TN 37683

250 Eller Road, Mountain City, TN 37683
367 Fred Price Road, Mountain City, TN 37683

140 Copperhead Hollow Road, Mountain City, TN 37683
141 Church Street, Butler, TN 37640

TOWN OF MOUNTAIN CITY OFFICIALS

Lawrence Keeble
Robert Morrison

Kenny Icenhour
Jerry Jordan
Bud Crosswhite

230 E. Hillcrest St., Mountain City, TN 37683
424 N. Church Street, Mountain City, TN 37683
102 Navy lane, Mountain City, TN 37683

195 Hilmore Drive, Mountain City, TN 37683
622 N. Shady Street, Mountain City, TN 37683

PHONE #
423-727-6635

423-727-5888
423-727-5379

423-739-9023
423-727-7504

423-727-8092

423-727-2528
423-727-9972

423-768-1118

423-727-7928
423-727-8040
423-727-6281
423-727-7238
423-727-8094



