## **JOHNSON COUNTY OFFICIALS**

OFFICE	OFFICIAL	ADDRESS	PHONE#
County Mayor	Larry D. Potter	4101 Cold Springs Road, Mountain City, TN 37683	423-727-9717
Trustee	Lisa J. Crowder	2939 Cold Springs Road, Mountain City, TN 37683	423-727-9062
County Clerk	Tammie C. Fenner	5531 Hwy 67 W, Mountain City, TN 37683	423-727-5412
Register of Deeds	Freida May Gwinn	2944 Fall Branch Road, Mountain City, TN 37683	423-727-7841
Road Superintendent	Darrell Reece	2588 Bulldog Road, Trade, TN 37691	423-727-7851
Assessor of Property	Matthew J. Lewis	4033 Forge Creek Road, Mountain City, TN 37683	423-727-4804
Administrator of Elections	Cheri Lipford	165 Walnut Street, Mountain City, TN 37683	423-727-8592
Sheriff	Mike Reece	1087 Pedro Shoun Lane, Mountain City, TN 37683	423-727-4783
Clerk and Master	Sherrie Fenner	205 Dillon Road, Mountain City, TN 37683	423-727-7853
Circuit Court Clerk	Melissa Hollaway	572 Leason Gregg Road, Mountain City, TN 37683	423-727-9012
Gen. Sessions Judge	William Bliss Hawkins	320 Wm. Hawkins Lane, Mountain City, TN 37683	423-727-8727
Commissioner 1st District	Bill Adams	1491 Berry Branch Road, Mountain City, TN 37683	423-727-7369
Commissioner 1st District	Mike Taylor	2311 Johnson Hollow Road, Mountain City, TN 37683	423-727-8100
Commissioner 1st District	David "Eugene" Campbell	755 Sugar Creek Road, Laurel Bloomery, TN 37680	423-727-8054
Commissioner 2nd District	Scott Mast	1628 Forge Road, Mountain City, TN 37683	423-727-5585
Commissioner 3rd District	Jerry Grindstaff	1345 Stout Branch Road, Mountain City, TN 37683	423-727-4415
Commissioner 3rd District	Christopher Pierce	1797 Lumpkin Branch Road, Mountain City, TN 37683	423-727-9480
Commissioner 3rd District	Billy D. Roark	5235 Hwy 421 South, Mountain City, TN 37683	423-727-5036
Commissioner 4th District	Rick Snyder	3404 Pine Orchard Road, Butler, TN 37640	423-768-2887
Commissioner 4th District	Tommy Poore	1085 R.D. Campbell Road, Butler, TN 37640	423-768-3639
Commissioner 5th District	Jimmy Lowe	9560 Hwy 67 W, Butler, TN 37640	423-727-6843
Commissioner 5th District	Steve Marshall	727 Stage Coach Loop, Mountain City, TN 37683	423-727-3035
Commissioner 5th District	George Lowe	8596 Hwy 67 West, Mountian City, TN 37683	423-727-8391
Commissioner 6th District	Huey Long	794 Hwy 133, Shady Valley, TN 37688	423-739-5350
Commissioner 7th District	Gina Meade	158 Walnut Street, Mountain City, TN 37683	423-727-5379
Commissioner 7th District	Evelyn W. Hill	172 Forge Creek Road, Mountain City, TN 37683	423-727-4450

## **JOHNSON COUNTY OFFICIALS**

	JOHNSON COOM	1 00 01111 0111011120	
OFFICE	OFFICIAL	ADDRESS	PHONE #
School Board 1st District	Howard Carlton	639 Mink Hills Road, Mountain City, TN 37683	423-727-6635
Colored Depend 2nd District	Minhaal D. Davisa	CC25 Faura Cural Dand Manustain City TN 27093	422 727 5000
School Board 2nd District	Michael P. Payne	6625 Forge Creek Road, Mountain City, TN 37683	423-727-5888
School Board 2nd District	Jo Ann Matheson Reece	129 Poplar Street, Mountain City, TN 37683	423-727-5379
School Board 3rd District	Kevin Long	253 David Blevins Road, Shady Valley, TN 37688	423-739-9023
School Board 3rd District	Kenneth Gregg	499 Spear Branch Road, Mountain City, TN 37683	423-727-7504
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Constable 1st District	James Brown	1018 Jenkins Hollow Road, Mountain City, TN 37683	423-727-8092
Constable 2nd District	Norman E. Miller	250 Eller Road, Mountain City, TN 37683	423-727-2528
Constable 2nd District	Ben Price	367 Fred Price Road, Mountain City, TN 37683	423-727-9972
Constable 3rd District	Ray Lunceford	140 Copperhead Hollow Road, Mountain City, TN 37683	
Constable 3rd District	Dave Quave	141 Church Street, Butler, TN 37640	423-768-1118
Constable of a District	Dave Quave	141 Charen Street, Batter, 114 37 546	423 700 1110
	TOWN OF MOUNTAIN CITY OFFICIALS		
Mayor	Lawrence Keeble	230 E. Hillcrest St., Mountain City, TN 37683	423-727-7928
Alderman	Robert Morrison	424 N. Church Street, Mountain City, TN 37683	423-727-8040
Alderman	Kenny Icenhour	102 Navy lane, Mountain City, TN 37683	423-727-6281
Alderman	Jerry Jordan	195 Hilmore Drive, Mountain City, TN 37683	423-727-7238
Alderman	<b>Bud Crosswhite</b>	622 N. Shady Street, Mountain City, TN 37683	423-727-8094